PUBLISH: Monday, November 19, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, November 21, 2018.

Certified to before me this November 19, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/18/2018 to 11/7/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/21/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Appraisal Research Corporation
AT & T Mobility

Berne Police Department
Suburban Propane LP

Butler, Fairman, & Seufert

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Dental Services
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Mind's Eye Graphics

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Shifferly Dodge

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Treasurer of Adams County
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Paul Norr

Bodie's Exhaust & Auto Services
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Hi-Way Service, Inc.

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Connie Sprunger

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Best-One of Monroe

Karen Fouts

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Missy Smitley

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Troyer's Market LLC

Anthony Ostermeyer

Vermeer of Indiana, Inc.
Bi-County Services, Inc

Deborah A. Schantz

Stationair's Express

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488

J. Lewis Small Company

John August

Joe H Construction

Paul W Rumple

First Response

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,400.00
6,322.88
1,660.92
64.00
225.50
7,868.00
120.00
586.25
84.39
321.10
3,750.00
4,119.51
236.79
603.82
84.68
42.95
525.20
335.00
78.50
250.05
5,178.18
205.00
73.99
30.00
165.00
225.00
59.60
7,140.00
29.92
61.00
9,741.89
168.08
4,027.28
6.42
16.72
418.69
10,362.11
600.00
4,500.00
3,276.00
204.00
1,006.98
188.69
205.00
32.85
237.50
50.00
3,474.96

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Witness

Brateman's, Inc.

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Police Department
Gasoline Equipment Service Co Inc
Grimm's Auto

Innovative Concepts

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Monroe Water Department
Park Center

Quill Corporation

Selking International

Steven R. Jenkins Co., Inc.
Three Rivers Barricade & Equipment Co.
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.
Purdue University

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Mary Beery

Boyce Forms Systems

Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc
Berne Chamber Of Commerce
W. A. Jones And Son

Mclntire Heating

US Bancorp

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Indiana Law Enforcement Academy
Gregg Liechty

Michael G. Werling

Uricks Trucking

Grainger

Allen County Juvenile Center
Barnes & Thornburg

Heidi Lehman

Karla Marbach

Schwartz Steel LLC

Petro Reporting Service, Inc.
FlexPAC

National Association of Counties
Decatur Ace Hardware
O'Reilly Auto Parts
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Amount

68,733.05
10,592.18
68.00
30.36
749.00
2,333.33
296.66
15,276.00
355.47
184.00
188.00
143.57
45.12
840.50
152.16
2,160.00
618.03
144.72
179.96
20,103.58
14,089.75
1,963.25
10.52
699.16
528.30
160.16
199.05
1,667.75
105.00
191,882.00
310.00
187,313.56
1,347.52
50.00
234.00
835.00
1,176.00
247.83
300.00
8,538.50
500.00
208.37
19.35
224.20
2,160.51
688.00
749.83
104.41

11/20/2018



Phil Eicher

Purdue CES Education Fund

Amy Rumschlag

Robert W Reef

Advance Auto Parts

Patsy Smith

Frontier

John Deere Financial

Indiana Archives & Records Admin
Newegg Business

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
Luginbill Excavating, LLC

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Brownells, Inc.

Michael S Stimpson

Leonard Corral Jr.

Element Materials Technology
Jeremy Brown

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Four U Packaging

Aquatek Water Treatment

Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Richard Rhoades

Jon Stevens

City of Decatur Utilities

Associated Surgeons & Physicians LLC
Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T

Wesley Haight

Jack Feeds

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance

Adams Co Treasurer - FirstNet
Modern Marketing

Central Square

Fertilizer Dealer Supply

Steiner Transport LLC

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

50.00
40.00
437.99
50.00
54.16
175.00
147.37
208.51
230.46
2,650.81
9,000.00
123,809.16
111,119.82
11.50
57.75
1,239.71
32.03
240.00
40.00
74481
483.69
321.98
531.70
2,184.40
5,639.39
3,296.93
289.85
50.00
127.16
4,203.95
616.00
175.65
204.00
52.98
130.58
167.46
125.23
1,300.00
3,375.00
324.80

Brenda Alexander

Corrisoft

Central Customer Charges
Attenti US Inc

Allstar Communications

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Stoops-Freightliner Quality Trailer
AMO Office Supplies

Perry ProTech

Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
AccessLine Communications
Thomas Shelby & Company
Wex Bank

Electronic Strategies, Inc.

Jessica Nix

Douglas Hartman

Linnemeier Repair Service
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Business Advantage
Wildman Uniform & Linen
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
M. Susana Worth

Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
SHI International Corp

FREIJE Treatment Systems Inc
Mitchell & McCormick Inc
Advanced Disposal

Strongwise Security

Aaron Selking

Superion, LLC

Holm Court Reporting & Video
Indiana Trailer Sales LLC
Riverstone Dental

DDD Maintenance & Repair
S.T.A.T. Medical Devices LLC

Grand Total
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173.80
283.25
318.67
6,839.68
1,569.56
180.00
574.62
221,356.00
538.74
999.25
4,603.23
206.64
2,960.00
72.42
930.00
577.36
100.00
1,725.98
674.03
25.00
1,149.73
1,135.16
38,923.42
96.34
119.00
408.86
111.32
5,993.02
319.50
20.10
41.30
1,350.00
50.00
8,542.69
325.00
79.96
316.00
815.95
662.51

1,199,978.03

11/20/2018



